63 Commercial Bank International P.S.C.
Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

38. Financial risk management (continued)

38.1 Credit risk (continued)

38.1.3 Incorporation of forward-looking information (continued)

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis on how ECL on the main portfolios would change if the key

macroeconomic indicators used to calculate ECL change by 5%. The table below outlines the total ECL per portfolio

as at 31 December 2022 and 31 December 2021, if the assumptions used to measure ECL remain as expected

(amount as presented in the statement of financial position), as well as if each of the key assumptions used change

by plus or minus 5%. The changes are applied in isolation and are applied to each probability weighted scenario used

to develop the estimate of expected credit losses. In reality, there will be interdependencies between the various

economic inputs and the exposure to sensitivity will vary across the economic scenarios.

Retail

lending
Wholesale

lending
Due from

banks
Investment

securities

 AED ’000 AED ’000 AED ’000 AED ’000
December 2022

Augmented economic composite indicator, (% Y/Y)
▪ +5% (121) - - -
▪ -5%   119  - - -

Hotel occupancy, (%)
▪ +5% (559) - - -
▪ -5% 602  - - -

Residential property prices: All dwellings, (AED per m²,)

▪ +5% (656) - - -
▪ -5% 777  - - -

Labor Force Survey: Unemployment Rate, (%,)
▪ +5% (20) - - -
▪ -5% 21  - - -

Consumer Price Index: Total, (Index 2014=100)
▪ +5% (109) (54,578) (4,170)  (6,390)
▪ -5% 137  117,435  9,205  14,243

Real Private Consumption Expenditure, (Bil. 2010 AED)
▪ +5% (51) - - -
▪ -5% 61  - - -

General Government Finance: Revenue, (Bil. AED)
▪ +5% (2) (8,422) 619  951
▪ -5% 2  9,322  697  1,072

Share Price Index: ADX General Index, (Index)
▪ +5%   (1)  (2,498) (188) 289
▪ -5% 1 2,794 220 338

64 Commercial Bank International P.S.C.
Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

38. Financial risk management (continued)

38.1 Credit risk (continued)

38.1.3 Incorporation of forward-looking information (continued)

Retail

lending
Wholesale

lending
Due from

banks
Investment

securities
 AED ’000  AED ’000  AED ’000  AED ’000

December 2021

Real estate AD (average residential price, AED/m2)
▪ +5% (884)  -  -  -
▪ -5% 1,008  -  -  -

Real GDP (year-on-year % change)
▪ +5% (224)  -  -  -
▪ -5% 204  -  -  -